A, A, LAV N0, bgg9 wELL, ¥o. 149 0.7,-Ritchie,

S }E/ZT 37'7%
Union District, Ritchie County, W, Va, *

By Fittsburgh & %W, Va, Gag Co,, CEarPsburg, W Va.

Cm 135.,5 acres, surface and mineral rights ovned by Jas. S, Law
et a1,, B, ¥, D, No 3, Jane Lew, W, Va,

Well completed Sept g, IQBH

Blevation, 10340 I,

138 conductov 10% 10% casing, 36 gin, 9gnt. 5 ~-3/168, 1898,

Bottom hole packe , 6=5/8 x 5-3/15, set at lgqsv

Yo coal was encountered, ‘ ‘ ‘

Completion reported to Dept, of Mines Sept, 18, 1@50 Dry hole,

Well located 6-23-193%0: begﬂn drg, 8-6-~1930; well comp, 9-8~EQBO

Well was shot in Big Injun Sa=nd at 20007, ‘

FTresh water at 140!, 5-3/16% hole,

Top, Bottom, Thickness,

Clay, yellow, goft D - 8 g
Lime, white, soft g - Lo 32
Slate, darlk, soft bo - 80 Lg
Red rock, soft ; 80 - 125 L5
Gritty lime, white, hard (water, 1LO') 125 - 180 55
Red rock, soft 18 - 210 0
Slate, white, soft : 210 - 270 60
Red rock, soft 270 - 365 95
Lime, light, hard 365 - 395 30
Red rock, soft 395 - 545 150
Lime, white, hard U5 - 650 105
Red rock, soft €50 - 755 105
Lime, white, hard 755 - 815 60
‘Red rock, ot 815 - 230 15
Lime, light, hard 830 - 925 95
Red r@ck, soft 925 - 960 35
Lime, white, hard 960 - 980 20
Big Dunlkard band white, hard 980 - 1025 L5
Slate, dark, soft 1025 - 1070 L5
Gritty lime, white, hard 1070 - 109 20
Lime, white, hard 1090 - 1165 75
Lime-Shell, dark, soft 1165 - 1205
Gas Sand, white, hard 1205 - 1265 60
Lime-8hell, dark, hard 1265 - 1308 43
1st Salt Sand, white, soft 1308 - 1320 12
Lime-Shell, dafk, soft S 1720 - 1l 90
2nd Salt band white, hard 1410 - 1480 )
Slate=-Shell, dark, soft 1hgo -~ 1660 180
3rd Salt San& light, hard ; 1660 - 1700 4o
Siate-Shell, dark, soft 1700 - 1802 1c2
mmMmSmm,@mk,mwd 1802 - 1815 13
Slate, dark, soft : 1815 - 1848 33
Little Lime, dark, hard 1848 - 1865 17
Slate, dark, soft ‘ 1865 - 1887 -
Big Lime, light, hard 1887 - 1962 75
Big Injun Sand, light, hard (gas 1995;

gas, 20007) ‘ 1962 - 2026 e

Slate, light, soft, to bottom 2026 - 2043 23
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i saw annmwun by red, ‘
etion reported fo Jept, of Fimse Seyt, 18, 19%0. Dry
11 Lotated Gl 3-1070; bess
TeTl weg shot in Big Injun 8 w"’ fzf?; annnt,
Tresh water abt Thne, g’fﬁffl 6* hole.

: hole,
o B=£=12703 well comp, G-8-103%0

Top.  Bottowm, Thickness,

Llay, yellow, enft 0.- 8 5

Lime, white, aoft # - o 32

flate, derl, soft by« oEn by

“Bed rolk, soft ~ B - 12H g

Gritty lime, white, bard (water, 1200} 25 - 180 )
0
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05 - Bl 150

. hard M5 - 650 105
Ted rock, soft 650 - 755 105
Irive, white, hard 55 60
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Lixe, 1ight, herd
Hed rock, soft
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Time, white, hard
Dime=8hell, dark, soft
Gae wm te, '?'}rz”ﬁ’ﬁ
?w;@-gnﬁﬂ mmﬂﬂy hard
Tet Balt m«ﬁznﬂ\’ wiiite, soft 1
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3rd 8a1% Sand, 1ight, hard
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Haxtom '"'"Mnﬁ darie , hard

Hlate, m@xy’k, soffd

Little Lime, dark, havd

flate, dsrk, soft

Big Lime, light, hard

Big Injun Zand, 1isht, hard (gas 1995;

1£15 13
iehe . 33
1865 17
1887 22
1062 75

£4; to bottom
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